MASON COUNTY

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CLOSING DAYS FOR
COURTHO FOR FISCAL YEAR 202

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the general public that a calendar be established setting forth
the closing dates of the courthouse for the fiscal year,
December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD of Mason County, Illinois, that

the Mason County Courthouse will be closed on the following days:

2024-2025
December 24 Tuesday ) Christmas Eve
December 25 Wednesday ) Christmas Day
December 31 Tuesday ) New Year's Eve
January 1 Wednesday ) New Year’s Day
January 20 Monday ) Martin Luther King Day
February 17 Monday ) President’s Day
April 18 Friday ) Good Friday
May 26 Monday ) Memorial Day
June 19 Thursday ) Juneteenth
July 4 Friday ) Independence Day
September 1 Monday ) Labor Day
October 13 Monday ) Columbus Day
November 11 " Tuesday ) Veteran's Day
November 27 Thursday ) Thanksgiving Day
November 28 Friday )
Dated at Havana, Illinois, this 8% of October, A.D, 2024
s M 2ol —
KENNETH WALKER, BChairman
ATTEST:
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SUMMER R. BROWN, County Clerk




